Tom Molbeck

ON & Cyy Oirscter
) Mike Willis
= <9 Supernlendent of
& | |_| Parks
g E Jason Mars
Parks, Recreation and - Supernntendent of
Cultural Services Department Recreation
June 23, 2023 Legislative Item:
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation
Re: Change Order No. 1 on Contract# 2022233, Island Park Shelter Restroom Upgrades,

Rasch Construction Co.

The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department requests Change Order No 1 for Contract
#2022233 by Rasch Construction Co.

Staff recommends that Change Order No 1 be approved for an increase of $381.21 for a total contract
mount $312,541.21. Funding for the change order is available in account Org 45050
Obj. 57200. Building Improvements.

This contract was approved by Resolution # 0012-23 on January 17, 2023,



